Lake of the Pines Association Inc.

7257 Ashard Road Lake, MI 48632

Phone: (989) 588-9304 Fax: (989) 588-4145

Lake of the Pines Board of Directors Phone/E-Mail Poll

September 25, 2023

On Monday September 25, 2023 a Motion was made by Cheryl Dziurkowski, seconded by Geri Shaw to allow the LOP Women's Club to purchase new chairs for the Rec. Hall.

Cindy LaFave - YES
Clay Basler - YES
Geri Shaw - YES
Teri Morrow-Sutton - YES
Rod Saunders - YES
Jon Thomas - YES
Cheryl Dziurkowski - YES
Rick McCombe - YES
Dave Lynch - YES

Vote was taken.

MOTION PASSED.

Respectively prepared by:

Cheryl Dziurkowski, Secretary LOP Board of Director

The Phone/Email Poll was approved at the October 14, 2023 Lake of the Pines Board of Directors Meeting

Rick McCombe, President

Lake of the Pines Board of Directors

Cheryl Dziurkowski, Secretary

Lake of the Pines Board of Directors